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By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the B.Sc. in
Medical Technology (Laboratory) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2020.The
results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate.
University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any
discrepancy arises.

B.Sc. in Medical Technology (Laboratory) 2nd Y ear Final Examination - 2020

(In Serial order)
Pass
Institute of Health Technology, Rajshahi

SL No. Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course
1 201807401006 MST. KHADIJATUL KUBRA
2 201807401024 NUSRATH JAHAN EVANA 205 (H)
3 201807401027 MST. FATIMA TUJJOHRA 204 (H)
4 201907401002 MD. BORHAN KABIR
5 201907401003 SHAHIDULLAH MD. MUHIB 204 (H), 205 (H)
6 201907401004 HALIMA KHANAM
7 201907401005 SHAHINA KHATUN
8 201907401006 SAMMY AKTER MITU
9 201907401007 MST. TASLIMA AKTER
10 201907401008 MANSURA KHATUN
11 201907401010 MST. ATIA FARJANA
12 201907401012 MD. AL-AMIN 205 (H)
13 201907401016 ASHRAFUL ISLAM
14 201907401017 MD. JAKIRUL ISLAM
15 201907401018 MD. BORHAN UDDIN 205 (H)
16 201907401019 MD. HASAN ALI
(In Serial order)
Pass
Prime Institution of Science & Medical Technology
SL No. Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon'sin Course
1 201807452029 MD. SADDARUL ISLAM
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B.Sc. in Medical Technology (L aboratory) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2020

No. Appear ed

36

Statistics of Result

No. Passed

17

Referred/Failed/Expéelled

Per centage of Pass

47.22

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B.Sc. in Medical Technology (Laboratory) 2nd Y ear Final
Examination - 2020 and are required to appear at next examination in the course/ courses noted against
their names and therolls. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate.

University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency aries.
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Roll No

201807401003
201807401019
201907401001
201907401014
201907401015
201907401021

201907401022

201907401024
201907401026
201907401027

Roll No

201807452022

201807452023
201807452030
201807452032

201907452001
201907452011
201907452014
201907452015
201907452022

==

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Institute of Health Technology, Rajshahi

Name of Candidates

ALAMGIR SHEIKH
MERINA AKTER
MST. NARGISAKTER
SOUROVE ROY
SABEQUN NAHAR
MD.MOHASIN ALI

MOST. SHARMIN SULTANA

MONIRA AZAD
TASNIA JAMAN SORNA
MST. ISRAT JAHAN EMON

(In Serial order)

Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Haematol ogy

Pathology

Pathology, Computer Science
Haematol ogy

Pathology, Biochemistry, Haematology

Pathology, Microbiology Virology

Pathology, Micrabiology Virology,
Haematol ogy

Pathology, Biochemistry
Haematol ogy
Haematol ogy

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Prime Institution of Science & Medical Technology

Name of Candidates

MASUDA AKTER

MD. MANIRUZZAMAN
MD. ENAMUL HAQUE
MD. OMAR FARUK

MD. MEHERUL ISLAM

MST. ZINNATY AQTER ZAKLIN
SARMIN AKTAR

KRISNO CHANDRA RAY
NEHARUL ISLAM
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Course/Cour ses
Referred/Failed/Expelled

Pathology, Micrabiology Virology,
Computer Science

Pathology
Pathology, Haematology
Pathology

Pathology, Micrabiology Virology,
Computer Science

Pathology, Computer Science

Pathology, Micrabiology Virology,
Haematol ogy

Pathology, Haematology

Pathology, Micrabiology Virology,
Computer Science
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Administrative Building Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University Rajshahi Medical University
Memo No. RMU/BSC in Medical Technology/112/2018/1382 Date: 11-06-2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority):-

1. Dean, Faculty of Medical Technology, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.

2. Principal, Institute of Health Technology, Rajshahi. (Gov) / Prime Institution of Science &

Medical Technology, Rangpur

3. B.Sc. in Medical Technology (Laboratory) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2020 Committee.

4. Registrar / Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.

5. Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).

6. Deputy/Assistant Registrar/Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the
syndicate).

7. Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.

8. Deputy/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations (Bills/Record/
Certificates), RMU.

9. PSto V.C, RMU.

10. Public relation officer, RMU.

11. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.

12,

Deputy Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University.



