#### RAJSHAHI MEDICAL UNIVERSITY



## By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the B.Sc. in Medical Technology (Laboratory) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2020. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

 $B.Sc.\ in\ Medical\ Technology\ (Laboratory)\ 2nd\ Year\ Final\ Examination\ -\ 2020$ 

(In Serial order)

#### Pass

		Institute of Health Technology	, Rajshahi
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201807401006	MST. KHADIJATUL KUBRA	
2	201807401024	NUSRATH JAHAN EVANA	205 (H)
3	201807401027	MST. FATIMA TUJ JOHRA	204 (H)
4	201907401002	MD. BORHAN KABIR	
5	201907401003	SHAHIDULLAH MD. MUHIB	204 (H), 205 (H)
6	201907401004	HALIMA KHANAM	
7	201907401005	SHAHINA KHATUN	
8	201907401006	SAMMY AKTER MITU	
9	201907401007	MST. TASLIMA AKTER	
10	201907401008	MANSURA KHATUN	
11	201907401010	MST. ATIA FARJANA	
12	201907401012	MD. AL-AMIN	205 (H)
13	201907401016	ASHRAFUL ISLAM	
14	201907401017	MD. JAKIRUL ISLAM	
15	201907401018	MD. BORHAN UDDIN	205 (H)
16	201907401019	MD. HASAN ALI	

(In Serial order)

#### **Pass**

		Prime Institution of Science & Medical	Technology
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks / Hon's in Course
1	201807452029	MD. SADDARUL ISLAM	

7.

Alorm mon

## B.Sc. in Medical Technology (Laboratory) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2020

	Statistics of Result	
No. Appeared	No. Passed	Percentage of Pass
36	17	47.22

# Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B.Sc. in Medical Technology (Laboratory) 2nd Year Final Examination - 2020 and are required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against their names and the rolls. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency aries.

(In Serial order)

# Referred/Failed/Expelled

		Institute of Health Technology, Rajshahi	
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201807401003	ALAMGIR SHEIKH	Haematology
2	201807401019	MERINA AKTER	Pathology
3	201907401001	MST. NARGIS AKTER	Pathology, Computer Science
4	201907401014	SOUROVE ROY	Haematology
5	201907401015	SABEQUN NAHAR	Pathology, Biochemistry, Haematology
6	201907401021	MD.MOHASIN ALI	Pathology, Microbiology Virology
7	201907401022	MOST. SHARMIN SULTANA	Pathology, Microbiology Virology, Haematology
8	201907401024	MONIRA AZAD	Pathology, Biochemistry
9	201907401026	TASNIA JAMAN SORNA	Haematology
10	201907401027	MST. ISRAT JAHAN EMON	Haematology

(In Serial order)

## Referred/Failed/Expelled

	Prime Institution of Science & Medical Technology		
SL No.	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
1	201807452022	MASUDA AKTER	Pathology, Microbiology Virology, Computer Science
2	201807452023	MD. MANIRUZZAMAN	Pathology
3	201807452030	MD. ENAMUL HAQUE	Pathology, Haematology
4	201807452032	MD. OMAR FARUK	Pathology
5	201907452001	MD. MEHERUL ISLAM	Pathology, Microbiology Virology, Computer Science
6	201907452011	MST. ZINNATY AQTER ZAKLIN	Pathology, Computer Science
7	201907452014	SARMIN AKTAR	Pathology, Microbiology Virology, Haematology
8	201907452015	KRISNO CHANDRA RAY	Pathology, Haematology
9	201907452022	NEHARUL ISLAM	Pathology, Microbiology Virology, Computer Science

9,-

Alom mous

## Administrative Building Rajshahi Medical University

Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University

Date: 11-06-2023

Memo No. RMU/BSC in Medical Technology/112/2018/1382

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority):-

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Medical Technology, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.
- 2. Principal, Institute of Health Technology, Rajshahi. (Gov) / Prime Institution of Science & Medical Technology, Rangpur
- 3. B.Sc. in Medical Technology (Laboratory) 2nd Year Final Examination 2020 Committee.
- 4. Registrar / Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 5. Administrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).
- 6. Deputy/Assistant Registrar/Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate).
- 7. Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.
- 8. Deputy/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations (Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.
- 9. PS to V.C, RMU.
- 10. Public relation officer, RMU.
- 11. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.

12. .....

Deputy Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University.